

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/CCR.79/2014

Complainant : Shri A.K. Laskar, General Secretary, BVDF.

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Superintendent, Sonai Sr. Madrassa.

Date of hearing : 19.09.2016.

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 19.09.2016

The petitioner Sri A.K. Laskar is absent without any intimation.

The SPIO Superintendent, Sonai Sr. Madrassa, Cachar has intimated vide letter dated 15.09.2016 that information had been furnished to the petitioner and has enclosed Acknowledgement Receipt that the petitioner had admitted that he had received all the required information on 03.08.2016.

Hence, the Complaint Petition dated 06.05.2014 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/CCR.79/2014/11-A

Dtd.19.09.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Superintendent, Sonai Sr. Madrassa, Cachar, Pin 788 119, Assam for information.
- 2. Shri A.K. Laskar, General Secretary, BVDF, Silchar, Vill. & P.O. Neairgram Pt.-II, District Cachar, Pin 788 013 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission